City of Fontana

8353 Sierra Avenue Fontana, CA 92335



Minutes

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 10:00 AM

Grover W. Taylor Council Chambers

Special City Council Meeting

Acquanetta Warren - Mayor
Peter A. Garcia - Mayor Pro Tem
John B. Roberts - Council Member
Jesus "Jesse" Sandoval - Council Member
Phillip Cothran - Council Member
Germaine McClellan Key - City Clerk
Janet Koehler-Brooks, City Treasurer

CLOSED SESSION:

A. 10:00 A.M. CLOSED SESSION

The Closed Session meeting of the Fontana City Council was held in the Executive Conference Room, 8353 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 92335, on Tuesday, March 4, 2025.

Mayor Warren called the meeting to order at 10:01 a.m. with all members of the City Council present.

PUBLIC COMMUNICATION - CLOSED SESSION:

There were no public communications received for the following items:

- 1. CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATOR PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54957.6 City Negotiator: Deputy City Manager, Philip Burum and Rakesha Voss, Director of Human Resources and Risk Management. Employee Organization(s): Police Management Association and Police Officers Association.
- 2. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-ANTICIPATED LITIGATION Initiation of litigation pursuant to subdivision (c) of Government Code Section 54956.9: (One potential case)

CLOSED SESSION ANNOUNCEMENT:

City Attorney Ruben Duran reported that the City Council met in Closed Session on the items listed on the agenda, provided direction to staff, and took no reportable action.

ADJOURNMENT:

A. Adjournment

Mayor Warren adjourned the meeting at 10:47 a.m. to the Regular City Council Meeting on Tuesday, March 11, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. in the Grover W. Taylor Council Chambers located at 8353 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, California.

Christina Rudsell Chief Deputy City Clerk

HE FOREGOING MINUTES WERE ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE FONTANA CITY OUNCIL ON MARCH 11, 2025.	
, and the second	

Germaine Key City Clerk